## ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES PART - I Name of the Candidate Sh./Smilkin. AASSAN MAVLAANA JMH Number and name of Constituency 11 26, VELACHERY Name of State/Union Territory 111 7 AMIL WADV IV Nature of Election STATE ASSEMBLY (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election) Date of declaration of result 02-05-2021 M. RAJACO PALAN OID IS NOW 28 VI Name and Address of the Election TAYLOR'S EST 24/St, Lebonhabba, Uh 24. Agent VII If candidate is set up by a political INDIAN MATIONAL CONGRESS. party. Please mention the name of the political party VIII Whether the party is a recognised Yes/No YES. political party

Date:

Place:

Signature of the Candidate

Name: JMH. AASSAN MAVLAANA

S. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidat c/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authoriz. cd by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authoriz ed by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
		3	4	5	6
i	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:  I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)		<del>28.</del>	-	587192

	THE TOP OF PERSONS AND ADDRESS				1 C DEEDEL					
111	body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	on etc.	,		24 60000					
11	(Enclose as per Schedule -8)  Lump sum amount received from any per				500000					
1	(F. alors or schedule - 7)	(Enclose as per Schedule - 7)  Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc.								
1	2 of own fund used for the election of	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign								
SNo	Particulars				3					
		CE OF TO	1129 141		Amount (in res.)					
	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SOUR	CE OF FU	NDS RA	ISED BY C	CANDIDATE					
	Grand Total	1703548	1 -	1-	11,07,340					
VII	Expenses incurred on publishing of declaration regarding criminal cases (Enclose as per Schedule-10)*	239 140		-	17,63,548					
VI .	Any other campaign expenditure	-		-	-					
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	256255	-	-	256225					
V	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	-		-	-					
11.	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	322466	-		322464.					
11	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	-	-	-						
	I. b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	297815	' - ·	-	297875					

## PART-IV

## FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer(District, State/Union Territory)
Affidavit of Shri/Smt/Ms
(1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People / Legislative Assembly of
(2) That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between
(3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.  (4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
(5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.  (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my
knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.
Deponent
Solemnly affirmed/sworn by atthis day of 201before me.
(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath Commission or Notary Public)

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

10	
THE RETURNING OFFICER,	
Sir.	
containing, among other documents, a Register my accounts of election expenses.  2. I have noted the requirements of	along with its enclosures bearing serial No
* Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	(Signature of Candidate with date)
Strike off whichever is mappineasie.	
ACKNOWLEDGEM	IENT (To be filled up by Office)
(Constituency) (Date) has been filed by	election expenses in respect of result of which was declared on him on his behalf on
District	District Election Officer
	Office Seal

April	ses in public meeting,	rally, procession etc. (ie: other than thos	se with Star Campaid	ners of the Political par	ty)			
5. NO	Nature of Expenditu	re	Total Amount in Rs.	Source of Expenditure				
				Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt. incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurred by others		
1	2		3	4	5	6		
1	Vehicles for transpo	rting visitors	217940	217940	-	-		
2	Erecting Stage, Pan	dal & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.	26195	20195		-		
3	Arches & Barricades	etc.	5140	5140				
4	Flowers/ garlands		_	-	-	-		
5	Hiring Loud speaker	rs, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	8000	2000	-			
6	Posters, hand bills,	pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs, hoardings	2730U	27304	-			
7	Beverages like tea,	Water, cold drink, juice etc.	2,300		_	_		
8		display, Projector display, tickers boards,						
	3D display		7200	7200	-			
Ğ	Expenses on celebraremuneration etc.	ities, payment to musicians, other artists	67332	67332	-			
10	Illumination items li	ike serial lights, boards etc.	19850	19850	_	-		
11		ort, Helicopter/ aircraft / vehicles/ boats elf, celebrity or any other campaigner noaigner)	1200	1200	-			
12		/ generator charges	10250	10250	-	-		
13	Rent for venue		17330	17330	-	-		
14	Guards & security of	harges	_	-	_	-		
15	Boarding & lodging functionary or any of	expenses of self, celebrity, party other campaigner including Star	20658	20658	-	-		
16	Campaigner Others expenses		158493	158493	1	1		
10	Total		587192	587192		-		
Sched	ule- 2				at the ab			
		ng rally, procession etc. with the Star Cam	paigner(s) as appor	tioned to candidate (ic	cother than th	ose for general part		
S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	procession etc.	enditure on public with the Star e candidate (As other to) in Rs.	Campaigner(s)			
1	2	3		5				
•								
			Amount by Candidate/Agent		mount by others			
1	22/3/21 VEL	tencey MRTLAGIRI	4400	-	-			
		A. RAJA.	30220	-				
2	28/3/21 2	lagor lampharch	118000	-	-			
3				-	-			
	03/4/21 46	ally. Comp party.	45120					
4.	03/4/21 461	HOW MICISTANA	201 42180	-	-			
2 3 4.	03/4/21 Yel	that M.K. Stalin.	29350 29350		-			

Total								
	dulas 3							
	the second secon							
	s of expenditure of the states, CDs/ DVDs, and in Schedule- 1	on campaign material Loud speakers, ampli & 2)	s, like handbills, pa fiers, digital TV/ boo	mphlets, posters, hoa ard display , 3 D displ	rdings, banners, cut ay etc. for candidate	outs, gates & arches 's election campaign	, video and au ( ie: other tha	idio in those
S. No. Nature of Expenses		enses	Total Amount in Rs.	Sources of Expend	iture		Remarks, if a	пу
				Amt. By candidate / agent	Amt. By Pol. A Party	umt. By others		
	2		3	4	5	_	7	
-				MIL				-
								-
	-		/					
-	1							
otal								
	ule- 4							
pend	Nature of medium	etc., including the pr all such news items Name and address media provider (pri	of Name and a reporter, str	ely owned newspaper address of agency, ringer, company or ar	Total Amount in	Sources of Expen	nditure	
	(electronic / print) and duration	/electronic /SMS / v cable TV, social medelc.)		hom charges / etc. paid/ payable, if	Col. (3) +(4)	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others
-	2	3	4		5	6	7	8
	Nemo Borber	Riagi			10000	10000	-	-
MINISTER 1	More o sprang	Mon 29000	1.		70800	70 800	-	-
	11	1			10000	70000	-	-
					10000	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN		The state of
	Menopolar lease voin					20000	_	
	nevery never,	Sur Koice &	Majur 1		30000	2796	1 =	-
tal	heyon,	Swe Hore &	270m1		27968	१७७०		=
nedu tails ns/T	versitud ule-4A of expenditure V/radio channel	on campaign through etc., including the pall such news items a	id news so decide	d by MCMC or volur	32246 g cable network, hatarily admitted by	b 3224b	et or social details shoul	d include
ails ns/Trendicand	veroclamb veroclamb ule-4A of expenditure V/radio channel ture incurred on didate.	on campaign throug etc., including the pa all such news items a Name and address or media provider (prir	aid news so decide appearing in newsport Name and reporter,	d by MCMC or volur papers/TV/radio char ad address of agency stringer, company of	32246 32246 g cable network, latarily admitted by the later of the lat	b 32246 32246  Sulk SMS or Internethe candidate. The candidate or by the	et or social details shoul political par	d include
ails ails endicance	veroclum veroclum ule-4A of expenditure v/radio channel ture incurred on didate.	on campaign througetc., including the pa all such news items a	of Name and reporter, pice/ any person	d by MCMC or volur papers/TV/radio char d address of agency	32246 g cable network, itarily admitted by the	b 32246 32246  Sulk SMS or Internethe candidate. The candidate or by the	et or social details should be political par conditure	d include ty sponso
ails ails endicant	of expenditure of virtual of control of the virtual of control of the virtual of virtu	on campaign through the pall such news items a media provider (prin/electronic/SMS/vi	of Name and reporter, oice/ any personal commiss	d by MCMC or volunt papers/TV/radio chan d address of agency stringer, company on to whom charges	32246 32246 g cable network, Itarily admitted by Incles, owned by the Rs.	bulk SMS or Internate candidate. The candidate or by the candidate of Expension Sources of Ex	et or social details should be political par conditure	d include ty sponso

1	18/3/	2021	200	20 6	THE REAL PROPERTY.	and make in heart particular and	-	-			20000				
1	1 elelene 1 tooms		THE REAL PROPERTY.	The second secon			CHE CHILD RECORDS TO THE PERSON OF THE PERSO				-				
The same of	2	-	3	MANAGE LANGE	THE RESERVE	4				5	The same of the same of	-	16	The same of the sa	-
S. No.	Date		Cash	-	Mark Supplier AS	DD/ Cheque n drawee bank	o. etc.	with del	ails of	Tota	al Amount is	n Rs.	Remarks		
	of Amount of	own fun	d used for	the elect	ion camp	paign									
Total					e est reviews	-	-	52	6225	2	26252		-		
miles (m.		Others		NOTE OF THE OWNER.	-						-	-			
5	-	Lodging	-					-	1			1		-	
3		Boardin	-						-		~				
2	CHOSTS!	honorar	gn workers rium/ salan					17	4800	17	4800		1	-	
1	06/04/21 Varions.	(kiosks) distribut	ates' booths set up for tion of vote	er's slips		45	9	8	1425	-	1425		_	-	
1	2	3a			3b	3c	-	4		agen 5		6		7	-
S. No	Date and Venue		of Expense		Rate No. of works agents No. o kiosks		kers / In Rs.		mt. d/ auth.	Amt.	date/	Amt. B Party	Sy Pol.	Amt. By others	
2 2 2 22	ule- 6	on Cam	npaign wor	kers / ag	ents and	d on candidates'	booths	s (klosks	) outside po	olling s	itations for	distribu	tion of vote	er's slips	
Total															
4			-	-		17 6 7400 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	101 A 10 Mar.	-	Printed Street, Street						-
3							-				-				
2	-					/									
	-	3a		3b		3c	1		5		6		7	8	
	2	vehic		under hi		(If not covered under hiring)						tandidate/ agent		5	her
	Ne Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle		for ag of	Fuel cha (If not co	rges	Driver's charges	for w	f Days hich	Total amt. incurred/ a in Rs.	uth.	Amt. By		Amt. By Po		
Details of expenditure on c		-	g Charges			penditure on ve									
Sched															
rotal							-								
1		1													
3	majori na 1718, 1714 ani na 1716		-												
1	-	-							e w prot postporterior man	-				-	
5															

2							
3							
1							
Total							
Sched	ule- 8						
Details	of Lump sum amount rec	eived from the p	party (les) in cash o	r cheque or DD or by	Account Transfer		
5. No.	Name of the Political Par	ty Date	Cash		e no. etc. with frawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks, if any
1	2	3	4	5		6	7
1	Indian webbind	entro. 531	03/2021	- 2	,00,000	5,0000001.	RTUS.
3	)						
4							
	Total						
Sche	dule- 9						
Detail	is of Lump sum amount re	ceived from any	person/company/fir	m/associations/body	of persons etc. as loa	in, gift or donation etc	:.
S. No.	Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
14	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1 9	HR HAZARMSI	22/3/21	-	900000	Litan.	900000	
130	Jon Horoson Cari		21 460000	-	lan.	400000	
13	Schann!	02/04/57	-	200000	Alrang.	200000	
4		1				18,60,000	

SI. No.	Newspaper			Television	f any in newspaper a	Mode of payment (electronic/cheque/DD Cash) (Pl. specify)	
	Name of Newspaper	Date of publishing	Expenses that may have been incurred (in Rs.)	Name of channel	Date & Time of insertion/telecast	Expenses that may have been incurred (in Rs.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	Afterowen	rayon,	236250.	2 made	room.	3540).	they only
-							•
Tota							
Tota	2	-,39,79	01-				



तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU 15.5.201

JM H. JEGENI OF AFF PO ANOTE IN

DLD TOTAL

2021

91AB 452062 A P W 57566 A. ROUFBASHA, B.A.

A. ROUFBASHA, B.A., STAMP VENDOR LIC No: 8/B3/9° NEW No: 17, OLD No: 9, P.P.V. KOIL STREET, MYLAPORE

the District Election Officer, Chennai, Tamilnadu(District, State Number Jentitor Ph.: 24982427

Affidavit of Shri Aassan Maulaana, son of J M Haroon Rasheed, aged about 36 years, residing at No 7/15, Vijayaragava Road, First Street, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 017, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- (1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general Legislative Assembly at No 26, VELACHERY from Tamil Nadu Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 02.05.2021.
- (2) That I / my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 18.03.2021(the date on which I was nominated) and 02.05.2021, the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.

v of stone

- (3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/ bills mentioned in the said account.
- (4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations /body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election and nothing has been concealed or withheld /suppressed there from ( other than the expenses on travel of leaders' covered by explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951)
- (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

SK NAVAZ ADVOCATE CHENNAN TAMILNADU REG. N. 8381

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed at Chennai on this ---- day of May 2021 before me

(Signature and Seal of the attesting authority, i.e., Magistrate of the First Class or Oath Commission or Notary Public)

.S.K./NAWAZ, MBA B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY PUBLIC
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NO: 53, VASANTHA AVENUE
M.R.C. NAGAR, CHENNAI - 28.